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Thursday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 12East Greenbush Bowling Ctr
President: Anthony Reyome Sr.    Vice President: Joanne Hanson

Secretary: Kevin Fairbairn    Treasurer: Bert Poucher III

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch Pins + High Scratch Year-To-Date

Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won Avg HDCP Pins HDCP 10     30 WON

1 12 Primetime 39½ 20½ 65.8 630 250 28155 40497 736 2068 70½
2 5 Sneaky Lincks 35½ 24½ 59.2 761 119 34302 40563 876 2433 63½
3 9 Oomsdale Farms 34 26 56.7 686 194 31131 40065 807 2261 67
4 4 Just For Fun 34 26 56.7 605 275 27412 39865 704 1926 73
5 8 KC & Jo Jo 32 28 53.3 709 171 31831 39952 824 2254 61
6 6 That's How We Roll 31 29 51.7 614 266 27584 40148 717 1943 66
7 10 Wrecking Balls 31 29 51.7 635 245 28630 40114 735 2041 69
8 2 Just a Bit Outside 30½ 29½ 50.8 676 204 30672 39912 782 2198 51½
9 1 Short Handed 30 30 50.0 681 199 30803 40037 796 2241 60

10 3 P51 Mustang 27 33 45.0 750 130 33788 39875 831 2368 63
11 7 Mines In The Gutter 25½ 34½ 42.5 665 215 29911 39376 727 2078 55½
12 11 BYE 10 50 16.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Primetime 939 927 961 2827 4 <---> Oomsdale Farms 812 882 893 2587 0
3-4 Just For Fun 896 874 885 2655 0 <---> Sneaky Lincks 957 932 900 2789 4
5-6 KC & Jo Jo 893 851 857 2601 2 <---> Wrecking Balls 830 864 893 2587 2
7-8 That's How We Roll 940 910 888 2738 2 <---> Just a Bit Outside 950 866 896 2712 2

9-10 Short Handed 872 911 923 2706 2 <---> P51 Mustang 937 863 918 2718 2
11-12 Mines In The Gutter 900 909 880 2689 4 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Today  12-  9   4-  5   8- 10   6-  2   1-  3   7- 11  Manually assigned

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

835 Sneaky Lincks 2423 Sneaky Lincks 961 Primetime 2827 Primetime
805 P51 Mustang 2322 P51 Mustang 957 Sneaky Lincks 2789 Sneaky Lincks

Men Scratch Game 279 Jacob Bersch 279 Anthony Reyome Sr. 246 Ethan Boyle
Scratch Series 748 Jacob Bersch 733 Anthony Reyome Sr. 689 Ethan Boyle

Handicap Game 291 Akiva Benbae 282 Anthony Reyome Sr. 273 Steve Juhl
Handicap Series 823 Akiva Benbae 742 Anthony Reyome Sr. 740 Danny Russo

Women Scratch Game 219 Mary Bell 210 Susan Pepe 183 Trish Linck
Scratch Series 583 Susan Pepe 498 Kami Mena 491 Trish Linck

Handicap Game 272 Mary Bell 251 Trish Linck 248 Riitta Bolton
Handicap Series 699 Renee Hall 695 Trish Linck 681 Riitta Bolton

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

876 Sneaky Lincks 2433 Sneaky Lincks 1017 Sneaky Lincks 2911 Primetime
831 P51 Mustang 2368 P51 Mustang 1017 Primetime 2863 Oomsdale Farms

Men Scratch Game 290 Catlin Boyle 279 Jacob Bersch 279 Anthony Reyome Sr.
Scratch Series 800 Jacob Bersch 746 Anthony Reyome Sr. 699 Kevin Fairbairn

Handicap Game 302 Robert Hall III 299 Rondu Arzu 297 Akiva Benbae
Handicap Series 823 Akiva Benbae 797 Steve Juhl 795 Robert Hall III

Women Scratch Game 268 Susan Pepe 232 Mary Bell 220 Trish Linck
Scratch Series 672 Susan Pepe 583 Trish Linck 551 Mary Bell

Handicap Game 296 Susan Pepe 295 Trish Linck 290 Mary Bell
Handicap Series 808 Trish Linck 760 Renee Hall 756 Susan Pepe
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Team Rosters
True High High Year-To-Date

Name Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Gms    Avg
Lane 1 - 12 - Primetime   HDCP=250  Avg=630

Rondu Arzu 169.18 6598 39 149 199 175 523 245 583 84 159
Akiva Benbae 158.26 6647 42 225 184 216 625 225 625 82 156
Carlette Okumko 120.14 4325 36 95 112 146 353 158 431 81 115
Daimien Watts 183.56 8260 45 215 177 169 561 228 603 90 186

Lane 2 - 9 - Oomsdale Farms   HDCP=194  Avg=686
Bert Poucher III 178.04 8012 45 135 166 183 484 246 617 90 177
Mike Ooms 183.89 8275 45 170 187 203 560 227 616 90 181
Kevin Bruns 108.65 1847 17 a108 a108 a108 324 170 331 45 103
Kevin Fairbairn 217.00 8463 39 206 228 206 640 248 699 83 212

Lane 3 - 4 - Just For Fun   HDCP=275  Avg=605
Riitta Bolton 143.04 3862 27 129 148 170 447 180 461 69 138
Renee Hall 120.93 5079 42 135 127 137 399 180 451 87 121
Josh Hall 166.40 7488 45 135 151 132 418 212 553 87 159
Robert Hall III 176.64 7949 45 222 173 171 566 250 654 90 171

Lane 4 - 5 - Sneaky Lincks   HDCP=119  Avg=761
Susan Pepe 194.38 7581 39 182 210 191 583 268 672 80 194
Trish Linck 153.33 6440 42 183 148 160 491 220 583 75 152
Pete Linck 195.89 8815 45 191 224 201 616 247 644 87 190
Anthony Reyome Sr. 219.67 9885 45 279 228 226 733 279 746 84 215

Lane 5 - 8 - KC & Jo Jo   HDCP=171  Avg=709
Kami Mena 162.26 6815 42 176 157 165 498 196 535 86 159
John Mena 196.73 8853 45 209 177 204 590 266 661 89 186
VACANT 140.00 840 6 v140 v140 v140 420 140 420 6 140
Catlin Boyle 211.50 7614 36 198 207 178 583 290 696 75 203

Lane 6 - 10 - Wrecking Balls   HDCP=245  Avg=635
Mary Bell 166.73 7503 45 143 114 219 476 232 551 90 161
Lorie Durocher 131.85 3560 27 a131 a131 a131 393 167 426 27 131
Rich Dorocher 154.21 6477 42 130 164 129 423 212 530 79 144
Jay Spohr 184.84 8318 45 183 212 171 566 246 617 89 172

Lane 7 - 6 - That's How We Roll   HDCP=266  Avg=614
Jessica Martell 137.29 4805 35 134 143 135 412 200 493 56 133
Noel Knott 133.90 5624 42 163 137 123 423 177 489 81 135
Willene Burch 163.67 6874 42 153 159 170 482 200 531 87 161
Danny Russo 181.10 7606 42 222 203 192 617 222 617 81 177

Lane 8 - 2 - Just a Bit Outside   HDCP=204  Avg=676
James Mertz 155.40 6993 45 151 151 174 476 224 545 87 148
Will Kelly 153.36 6441 42 174 135 146 455 209 554 78 158
Tim Martin 176.74 7423 42 191 200 166 557 235 602 72 174
Matt Haberland 192.36 8079 42 229 175 205 609 244 674 84 195

Lane 9 - 1 - Short Handed   HDCP=199  Avg=681
Alfred Yaggle 184.30 4976 27 a184 a184 a184 552 234 597 27 184
Roger Latham 130.22 3516 27 117 149 152 418 168 455 27 130
John Acello 192.33 8078 42 180 213 196 589 261 628 84 191
David Jansen 175.78 7910 45 191 165 191 547 225 604 90 167

Lane 10 - 3 - P51 Mustang   HDCP=130  Avg=750
Peggy Carnevale 156.58 5637 36 a156 a156 a156 468 201 522 48 154
Rob Carnevale 183.57 7710 42 a183 a183 a183 549 253 625 87 179
Ronald Kohler 185.80 8361 45 187 191 179 557 233 628 85 185
Jacob Bersch 226.74 8843 39 279 201 268 748 279 800 84 226

Lane 11 - 7 - Mines In The Gutter   HDCP=215  Avg=665
Jackie Boyle 97.76 3617 37 94 78 91 263 146 350 70 96
James Boyle 204.67 3070 15 205 205 201 611 247 659 53 200
Steve Juhl 151.78 6830 45 140 204 137 481 212 578 86 139
Ethan j. Boyle 213.58 9611 45 246 207 236 689 257 689 90 212

Lane 12 - 11 - BYE   HDCP=0  Avg=0
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Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

Cur Split High High To Raise To Drop Year-To-Date
Name Gms    Avg Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Gms    Avg Pins
Jacob Bersch 39 226 8843 279 800 279 201 268 748 691 648 84 226 19023
Anthony Reyome Sr. 45 219 9885 279 746 279 228 226 733 675 626 84 215 18078
Kevin Fairbairn 39 217 8463 248 699 206 228 206 640 693 650 83 212 17668
Ethan j. Boyle 45 213 9611 257 689 246 207 236 689 661 612 90 212 19160
Catlin Boyle 36 211 7614 290 696 198 207 178 583 654 614 75 203 15230
James Boyle 15 204 3070 247 659 205 205 201 611 620 601 53 200 10617
John Mena 45 196 8853 266 661 209 177 204 590 603 554 89 186 16625
Pete Linck 45 195 8815 247 644 191 224 201 616 593 544 87 190 16560
Matt Haberland 42 192 8079 244 674 229 175 205 609 606 560 84 195 16387
John Acello 42 192 8078 261 628 180 213 196 589 607 561 84 191 16059
Ronald Kohler 45 185 8361 233 628 187 191 179 557 567 518 85 185 15764
Jay Spohr 45 184 8318 246 617 183 212 171 566 562 513 89 172 15385
Alfred Yaggle 27 184 4976 234 597 a184 a184 a184 552 574 543 27 184 4976
Mike Ooms 45 183 8275 227 616 170 187 203 560 557 508 90 181 16358
Rob Carnevale 42 183 7710 253 625 a183 a183 a183 549 570 524 87 179 15619
Daimien Watts 45 183 8260 228 603 215 177 169 561 572 523 90 186 16815
Danny Russo 42 181 7606 222 617 222 203 192 617 584 538 81 177 14401
Bert Poucher III 45 178 8012 246 617 135 166 183 484 580 531 90 177 16016
Tim Martin 42 176 7423 235 602 191 200 166 557 542 496 72 174 12588
Robert Hall III 45 176 7949 250 654 222 173 171 566 547 498 90 171 15422
David Jansen 45 175 7910 225 604 191 165 191 547 538 489 90 167 15064
Rondu Arzu 39 169 6598 245 583 149 199 175 523 542 499 84 159 13387
Josh Hall 45 166 7488 212 553 135 151 132 418 528 479 87 159 13906
Akiva Benbae 42 158 6647 225 625 225 184 216 625 508 462 82 156 12837
James Mertz 45 155 6993 224 545 151 151 174 476 495 446 87 148 12947
Rich Dorocher 42 154 6477 212 530 130 164 129 423 498 452 79 144 11444
Will Kelly 42 153 6441 209 554 174 135 146 455 489 443 78 158 12348
Steve Juhl 45 151 6830 212 578 140 204 137 481 466 417 86 139 12004
Noel Knott 42 133 5624 177 489 163 137 123 423 406 360 81 135 11007
Roger Latham 27 130 3516 168 455 117 149 152 418 414 383 27 130 3516
Kevin Bruns 17 108 1847 170 331 a108 a108 a108 324 333 312 45 103 4659

" Women   Division 1: Division1
Cur Split High High To Raise To Drop Year-To-Date

Name Gms    Avg Pins Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Gms    Avg Pins
Susan Pepe 39 194 7581 268 672 182 210 191 583 609 566 80 194 15599
Mary Bell 45 166 7503 232 551 143 114 219 476 513 464 90 161 14557
Willene Burch 42 163 6874 200 531 153 159 170 482 506 460 87 161 14086
Kami Mena 42 162 6815 196 535 176 157 165 498 520 474 86 159 13717
Peggy Carnevale 36 156 5637 201 522 a156 a156 a156 468 486 446 48 154 7402
Trish Linck 42 153 6440 220 583 183 148 160 491 490 444 75 152 11447
Riitta Bolton 27 143 3862 180 461 129 148 170 447 458 427 69 138 9566
Jessica Martell 35 137 4805 200 493 134 143 135 412 439 400 56 133 7484
Lorie Durocher 27 131 3560 167 426 a131 a131 a131 393 400 369 27 131 3560
Renee Hall 42 120 5079 180 451 135 127 137 399 366 320 87 121 10557
Carlette Okumko 36 120 4325 158 431 95 112 146 353 394 354 81 115 9392
Jackie Boyle 37 97 3617 146 350 94 78 91 263 303 262 70 96 6748

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rick Degroff bk210 10 574 3 241 574 0 0
Nick Martin 191 29 2293 12 222 605 0 0
Anthony Valenti 171 49 2057 12 225 543 0 0
Stephen Hohneker 130 90 1566 12 159 418 0 0
Joanne Hanson bk144 76 374 3 134 374 0 0
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